

\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1554/2014

MUKESH @ VICKY

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Sunita Arora and Mr. Krishan
Kumar, Advocates

Versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Izhar Ahmad, Additional
Public Prosecutor for respondent-
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **24.05.2019**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 969/2019 (for suspension of sentence)

By way of this application, interim suspension of sentence is sought by appellant.

Notice.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor for respondent-State accepts notice and seeks time to file status report.

List on 23rd August, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 24, 2019

v