

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1554/2014

MUKESH @ VICKY Appellant
Through Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent
Through Mr. Izhar Ahmad, APP for State.
SI Satish Kumar, PS Kashmere Gate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **13.01.2020**

Renotify on 16.04.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 13, 2020

ms