



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1554/2014**

MUKESH @ VICKY

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivam Bedi and Ms. Gargi Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State with SI Ranvijay, PS Kashmere Gate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

23.02.2023

%

1. Nominal roll is on record.
2. As per the nominal roll dated 21.02.2023, the unexpired portion of sentence is 1 year 6 months and 8 days.
3. At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list for final disposal of appeal on 16th May 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2023

P