



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1554/2014
MUKESH @ VICKY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S. P. Nangia, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Bedi, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP
for State with SI Parveen
Kumar, PS Kashmere Gate.
Convict produced from Judicial
Custody.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
24.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Pursuant to the order dated 11.02.2025, the Convict has been produced from judicial custody.
3. Let the convict be produced through video-conferencing on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 01.04.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 24, 2025/ss/frk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any