



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1554/2014
MUKESH @ VICKY

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar and Mr.
Shivam Bedi, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP
for State with SI Parveen
Kumar, P.S. Kashmere Gate.
One UTP from CJ10 Rohini :
Mukesh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
01.04.2025

1. Due to a Farewell Reference today, it would not be possible to take up this matter for hearing today.
2. Re-notify on 14.04.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 1, 2025/sds

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)