



\$~26 (14.04.2025)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1554/2014
MUKESH @ VICKY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Mr.
Shivam Bedi & Mr. SP
Nangia, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP
for State.
SI Parveen PS Kashmere Gate.
SI Dinesh Kumar PS Kashmere
Gate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
15.04.2025

The matter has been taken up today as 14th April, 2025 was declared as a holiday on account of the birth anniversary of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar.

1. The Trial Court Record has been received.
2. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the matter has to be finally heard.
3. List for hearing on 06.05.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 15, 2025/ab/kp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any