



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1554/2014

MUKESH @ VICKY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Mr. S. P. Nangia and Mr. Shivam Bedi, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with SI Parveen Kumar, PS Kashmere Gate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **16.05.2025**

1. Arguments addressed on behalf of the appellant.
2. Learned APP seeks adjournment to address arguments.
3. The judgments to be relied upon by the appellant be placed on record, advance copies furnished to the learned counsel for the respondent.
4. Re-notify on 21.05.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 16, 2025/ss/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any