



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1554/2014

MUKESH @ VICKY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar and Mr.
Shivam Bedi, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for
State with SI Parveen Kumar,
P.S. Kashmere Gate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

21.05.2025

Re-notify on 02.07.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 21, 2025/sds

Click here to check corrigendum, if any