



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1554/2014

MUKESH @ VICKYAppellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for
State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
02.07.2025

1. Argument heard on behalf of the appellant.
2. Mr. Satish Kumar, the learned APP for the State seeks time to address arguments.
3. Re-notify on 04.07.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J
JULY 2, 2025/sds/kp
Click here to check corrigendum, if any