



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1554/2014

MUKESH @ VICKY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar & Mr. Shivam
Bedi, Advocates

Versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Additional Public
Prosecutor for State with SI Parvesh
Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

07.07.2025

%

1. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor for State seeks further time of one week to address arguments.
2. Renotify on 31.07.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 7, 2025

r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any