



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1554/2014

MUKESH @ VICKY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kirshan Kumar, Mr. Anubhav
Kumar & Mr. Manish, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State (through VC) along with Mr.
Arslan Naik, Mr. Siddharth Goyal,
Advs with SI Neeraj, PS Kashmere
Gate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
27.02.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Written submissions have already been filed by the Appellant, the Respondent too is called upon to file the written submissions, with an advance copy to Appellant under acknowledgment.
3. Trial Court Record which has been recently added, may be obtained by both the sides from the Registry.
4. List on 13.05.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/hk