



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1554/2014

MUKESH @ VICKY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Bhati, proxy counsel for
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Naveen, PS Kashmiri
Gate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

13.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. It is informed that the Appellant had already undergone the period of sentence, but is in custody in some other case.
3. Learned APP chooses not to file any written submissions.
4. Accordingly, as sought by the parties, list on 24.08.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 13, 2026/akc